one year”, and “Equity shareholders’ deficit” as at 31 March 2003 by £11 million.

These adjustments have been made because the Company recently determined that the effect of non-payment of a hedge
contract of £10.5 million in 2002 triggered a default on all bond debt with effect from 31 December 2002.

We also determined the need to accrue additional interest of £2 million relating to bonds in default as at 31 December 2002.
This adjustment increases “Equity shareholders’ deficit” and “Creditors: amounts falling due within one year” by £2 million as at
31 March 2003.

Previously reported interest expense for the three months ended 31 March 2003 included a charge of £3 million in respect of
amortisation of deferred issue costs. This charge has been written back now that all deferred issue costs have been written off
with effect from 31 December 2002. Additionally, a charge of £3 million has been made in the three months ended 31 March
2003 for further interest on bonds in default. Consequently, the net effect of these adjustments to “Interest payable and similar
charges” for the three months ended 31 March 2003 is £0.

Restatement impact
on 31 March 2003

As reported As restated

£m £m
Balance Sheet
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year (5,501) (6,386)
Net current liabilities (4,844) (5,729)
Total assets less current liabilities (996) (1,881)
Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one year (982) (110)
Net liabilities (1,977) (1,990)
Equity shareholders’ deficit (1,977) (1,990)
Profit and Loss Account
Interest payable and similar charges – after exceptional items (171) (171)
Loss for the financial period – after exceptional items (187) (187)
Basic and diluted loss per ordinary share (pence) (6.5)p (6.5)p

2 Segmental Analysis Cable Content Inter- Total Cable Content Inter- Total
segmental segmental

2004 2004 2004 2004 2003 2003 2003 2003
£m £m £m £m £m £m £m £m

Group Turnover 300 29 (3) 326 291 30 (3) 318
Operating expenses (195) (22) 3 (214)   (198)   (26)   3   (221)
Depreciation and amortisation (117) (2) - (119) (119) (3) - (122)
Group operating (loss)/profit (12) 5 - (7) (26) 1 - (25)

Note: Included in Cable segment operating expenses are £9m and £3m of exceptional SG&A expenses in 31 Mar 2004 and 2003,
respectively.

11

Telewest Communications plc
UK GAAP
NOTES TO THE SUMMARISED UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNTS (continued)
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 31 MARCH

31 Mar 31 Mar 31 Dec
2004 2003 2003

Audited
£m £m £m

3  Total operating costs

Cost of sales:
Cable programming expenses 33 32 125
Cable telephony expenses 46 51 193
Content segment cost of sales 16 17 81
Prime cost of sales (cost of sales before depreciation) 95 100 399